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Kentucky
Housing
Corporation

Tuesday, July 22, 2025
Legislative Research Commission
700 Capital Avenue
Suite 300
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Affordabie Housing Trust Fund
To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is the report on the utilization of the affordable housing trust fund moneys for fiscal year 2025. If you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (502) 564-7630, extension 188 or at wmiller@kyhousing.org.

Sincerely,
\A) F- By AP N M%\.

Winston E. Miller
Executive Director
WM/IT
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FY-2025
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County
Clay
Clay
Rowan
Letcher
Fayette
Hardin
Clay
Jefferson
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Perry
Lewis
Laurel
McCracken
Rowan
Lewis
Madison
Knox
Jefferson
Bell
Owsley
Perry
Graves
McCracken
Marshall
Henderson
Hardin

Kentucky Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Fiscal Year 2025 Awards

Project Name
Daniel Boone Community Action Agency

Daniel Boone Community Action Agency, Inc.

Frontier Housing, Inc.

Housing Oriented Ministries Established for Service, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Lexington
Habitat for Humanity of Hardin County

Daniel Boone Community Action Agency, Inc.

The Housing Partnership, Inc.

The Housing Partnership, Inc.

Housing Development Alliance, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity of Henderson
Southern Tier Housing Corporation
Paducah Alliance of Neighbors
Frontier Housing, Inc.

People's Self-Help Housing, Inc.
Kentucky River Foothills Development

KCEOC Community Action Partnership, Inc.

New Directions Housing Corporation

Bell Whitley Community Action Agency, Inc.

Partnership Housing, Inc.

Housing Development Alliance, Inc.
West Kentucky Allied Services, Inc.
Paducah Alliance of Neighbors
Marshall Heights

Grateful Living Residences

Buffalo Creek Apartments

Award Amount
148,234.00
147,712.00

75,000.00
293,703.00
40,000.00
50,000.00
181,600.00
33,031.00

129,899.00
305,000.00
66,667.00
300,000.00
125,000.00
80,000.00
175,000.00
52,676.00
53,818.00
177,160.00
62,471.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
64,500.00
53,750.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
750,000.00



