

Tuesday, July 22, 2025

Legislative Research Commission 700 Capital Avenue Suite 300 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Affordable Housing Trust Fund

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached is the report on the utilization of the affordable housing trust fund moneys for fiscal year 2025. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (502) 564-7630, extension 188 or at wmiller@kyhousing.org.

Sincerely,

Winston E. Miller

Winton E. Willa

Executive Director

WM/JT



Kentucky Affordable Housing Trust Fund Fiscal Year 2025 Awards

Year	County	Project Name	Award Amount
FY-2025	Clay	Daniel Boone Community Action Agency	148,234.00
FY-2025	Clay	Daniel Boone Community Action Agency, Inc.	147,712.00
FY-2025	Rowan	Frontier Housing, Inc.	75,000.00
FY-2025	Letcher	Housing Oriented Ministries Established for Service, Inc.	293,703.00
FY-2025	Fayette	Habitat for Humanity of Lexington	40,000.00
FY-2025	Hardin	Habitat for Humanity of Hardin County	50,000.00
FY-2025	Clay	Daniel Boone Community Action Agency, Inc.	181,600.00
FY-2025	Jefferson	The Housing Partnership, Inc.	33,031.00
FY-2025	Jefferson	The Housing Partnership, Inc.	129,999.00
FY-2025	Perry	Housing Development Alliance, Inc.	305,000.00
FY-2025	Lewis	Habitat for Humanity of Henderson	66,667.00
FY-2025	Laurel	Southern Tier Housing Corporation	300,000.00
FY-2025	McCracken	Paducah Alliance of Neighbors	125,000.00
FY-2025	Rowan	Frontier Housing, Inc.	80,000.00
FY-2025	Lewis	People's Self-Help Housing, Inc.	175,000.00
FY-2025	Madison	Kentucky River Foothills Development	52,676.00
FY-2025	Knox	KCEOC Community Action Partnership, Inc.	53,818.00
FY-2025	Jefferson	New Directions Housing Corporation	177,160.00
FY-2025	Bell	Bell Whitley Community Action Agency, Inc.	62,471.00
FY-2025	Owsley	Partnership Housing, Inc.	200,000.00
FY-2025	Perry	Housing Development Alliance, Inc.	200,000.00
FY-2025	Graves	West Kentucky Allied Services, Inc.	64,500.00
FY-2025	McCracken	Paducah Alliance of Neighbors	53,750.00
FY-2025	Marshall	Marshall Heights	500,000.00
FY-2025	Henderson	Grateful Living Residences	500,000.00
FY-2025	Hardin	Buffalo Creek Apartments	750,000.00